Request for City Council Committee Action
From the Departments of Public Works and Procurement

Date: February 3%, 2015
To: Honorable Kevin Reich, Chair Transportation & Public Works Committee
Referral to: Honorable John Quincy, Chair Ways and Means Committee

Subject: Approval of Official Publication No. 8037 Bids for Construction of ADA Pedestrian
Intersection Ramps

Recommendation:

Acceptance of the low bid of TI-Zack Concrete, Inc. for an estimated expenditure of $1,396,100.00 to furnish and deliver
gﬂ_%abor. materials and incidentals necessary for Construction of ADA Pedestrian Intersection Ramps through December
31%, 2015 for the Minneapolis Public Works - Paving Division, as follows:

ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT PRICE
1. 3 Y inch monolithic concrete sidewalk,
remove and replace 41,800 sq. ft. per square foot $11.00
2. 6 inch monolithic concrete sidewalk,
remove and replace 41,800 sq. ft. per square foot $11.00
3. Remove and replace select curb and gutter 8,700 lin. ft. per lineal foot $32.00
4. ADA truncated dome : 4,650 sq. ft. per square foot $34.00
5. Sawing pavement 13,000 in. ft. per lineal foot $ 1.00
6. Curb (section 2.2 in contract) 1,500 lin. ft. per lineal foot $18.00

Total Bid Amount: $1,396,100.00
Bidder offers to allow quantities to be increased up to 100% at no increase in cost.

Terms are net-30 days F.O.B.: Destination

Further recommend proper Officers be authorized and directed to execute a contract for this project, all in accordance with
our specifications.

This has been approved by the Civil Rights Department.

Prepared by: Gary Wapnberg Director, Purchasing

Arg &//MW T

Approved by: /S\Féen A @(ke, P.E. Director@\}\lorks




Honorable Kevin Reich
Page Two (2)

Financial Impact (Check those that apply)
— No financial impact - or - Action is within current department budget.
(If checked, go directly to Background/Supporting Information)

—__Action requires an appropriation increase to the Capital Budget

Action requires an appropriation increase to the Operating Budget

Action provides increased revenue for appropriation increase

Action requires use of contingency or reserves

XX Other financial impact (Explain).  Action is within Budget

___Request provided to the Budget Office when provided to the Committee Coordinator

Background/Supporting Information: , _
Tabulation of four (4) bids received on Official Publication No. 8037 Bids for Construction of ADA Pedestrian intersection

Ramps
Attachments - Tabulation Sheet
cc: L. Matsumoto

R. Crossland
L. Woyee




Minneapolis
City of Lakes

Purchasing Division - Bid Tabulation w:33m_.<

Official Publication No.[8037
Bids for|Construction of ADA Pedestrian Intersection Ramps
Purchasing Buyer:|David Schiueter
Department: | P/W - Paving
Department Contact:|Larry Matsumoto/Dan Bauer
Bids Due:[10 AM, Local Time, December 10", 2014
THZACK STANDARD j.o*w_,z\_mw%_._,,_%%%zzm CONCRETE IDEA
CONCRETE, INC. | SIDEWALK, INC. INC ' INC.
Vendors: 3
41,800 sq. ft. 3 1/2" monolithic
concrete sidewalk, remove &
1 _Ireplace $/sq ft 11.00 10.75 12.40 5.00
41,800 sq. ft. 6" monolithic
concrete sidewalk, removal &
| 2 |replace $/sq ft 11.00 13.00 8.40 15.00
8,700 lin. ft. remove & replace
3 Iselect curb & gutter $/lin ft 32.00 42.00 42.25 50.00
4,650 sq. ft. ADA truncated
4 |dome $/sq ft 34.00 35.00 62.50 40.00
5 113,000 lin. ft. Sawing pavement | $/lin ft 1.00 9.00 11.50 10.00
1.500 lin. ft. Curb (section 2.2 in
6 _|contract) $/in ft 18.00 45.00 15.00 30.00
Total Bid Amount $ 1,396,100.00 1,705,400.00 1,699,640.00 1,632,000.00
Bidder offers to allow qtys to be
increased up to 100% at no
increase in cost Y/N Y Y N Y
d n ﬁ\,. n_, We, the undersigned, hereby certify that the above bids were publicly opened and+ead aloud: 2 {
,. i : . ~= .
! i - Y 4 , - o
N 117 m =
) _ \r\m\((/ / & A NN ) L §§
I __ For'the: Finance Officer 7" For the: Assistant Birector Prirchasing




